6.3-AMP
DRYWALL SANDER
Instruction Manual
IMPORTANT: Your new tool has been engineered and manufactured to WEN’s highest standards for dependability,
ease of operation, and operator safety. When properly cared for, this product will supply you years of rugged,
trouble-free performance. Pay close attention to the rules for safe operation, warnings, and cautions. If you use
your tool properly and for its intended purpose, you will enjoy years of safe, reliable service.
NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
14
No. Part No. Description Qty.
1 DW6394-001 Sandpaper 1
2 DW6394-002 M6x14 screw 1
3 DW6394-003 Ø6 mm Washer 1
4 DW6394-004 Sanding Pad 1
5 DW6394-005 ST4x10 Screw 1
6 DW6394-006 Ø4 mm Washer 1
7 DW6394-007 Suction Adjustment
Wheel 1
8 DW6394-008 Large Brush Skirt 1
9 DW6394-009 Short Brush Skirt 1
9A DW6394-009A ST3x10 Screw 2
10 DW6394-010 Pressure Block 1
11 DW6394-011 Detailing Segment 1
12 DW6394-012 Pad Housing 1
15A DW6394-015A Ø34 mm Retaining
Ring 1
16 DW6394-016 Gasket 18 x 28 x 6 1
17 DW6394-017 Pad Output Shaft 1
18 DW6394-018 Ball Bearing CSR-
6001RZL 1
19 DW6394-019 Spring 4
20 DW6394-020 Ø28 mm Retaining
Ring 1
21 DW6394-021 Ø12 mm Retaining
Ring 1
22 DW6394-022 Swivel Head 1
23 DW6394-023 Swivel Pin 1
24 DW6394-024 M6x25 Screw 1
25 DW6394-025 M6 Threaded Pin 2
26 DW6394-026 Lock Nut 1
27 DW6394-027 Ø28 mm Gasket 1
28 DW6394-028 Aluminum Connec-
tion Arm 1
29 DW6394-029 Jacket Pin 2
30 DW6394-030 Head Joint 1
31 DW6394-031 ST4x10 Screw 4
32 DW6394-032 Y Swivel Joint 1
33 DW6394-033 O-ring 14x2 1
34 DW6394-034 M4s35 Screw 1
35 DW6394-035 Tube Clamp 2
No. Part No. Description Qty.
36 DW6394-036 Flexible Shaft 1
37 DW6394-037 Flexible Tube 1
39 DW6394-039 M4x40 Screw 2
40 DW6394-040 M4x10 Screw 2
41 DW6394-041 Aluminum Pipe Joint 1
42 DW6394-042 Thin Joint Connector 1
43 DW6394-043 Screw Joint 1
44 DW6394-044 Transmission Shaft 1
45 DW6394-045 Left Hand Grip
Housing 1
46 DW6394-046 Lower Left Motor
Housing 1
47 DW6394-047 Switch Holder 1
48 DW6394-048 Electrical Switch 1
49 DW6394-049 Lower Switch
Rocker 1
50 DW6394-050 Upper Switch Lock 1
51 DW6394-051 Switch Pin 1
52 DW6394-052 Main Aluminum Pipe 1
53 DW6394-053 Left Bottom Cover 1
54 DW6394-054 Power Cord 1
57 DW6394-057 Governor 1
58 DW6394-058 Shaft Holder 1
59 DW6394-059 Transmission Shaft
Tube 1
60 DW6394-060 Hose Adapter 1
61 DW6394-061 Soft Handle 1
62 DW6394-062 Ø10 Retaining Ring 1
63 DW6394-063 Ø14 Retaining Ring 1
64 DW6394-064 M4x20 Screws 1
65 DW6394-065 Carbon Brush Cover 2
66 DW6394-066 Carbon Brush 2
67 DW6394-067 Carbon Brush Holder 2
67A DW6394-067A Carbon Brush
Winding 2
68 DW6394-068 Motor Housing 1
69 DW6394-069 Bearing Sleeve 1
70 DW6394-070 Ball Bearing 608NSK 1
71 DW6394-071 Stator 1
72 DW6394-072 ST4x55 Screw 2
15
No. Part No. Description Qty.
73 DW6394-073 Motor Cap 1
74 DW6394-074 Rotor 1
75 DW6394-075 Ball Bearing
6000NSK 1
76 DW6394-076 Ø25.8x1.8 O-Ring 1
77 DW6394-077 Gearbox Bottom 1
78 DW6394-078 Ball Bearing CS-
R608Z 1
79 DW6394-079 Double Gear 1
80 DW6394-080 Roller Bearing
HK0810 1
81 DW6394-081 Ball Bearing XA-
J698Z 1
82 DW6394-082 Large Gear 1
83 DW6394-083 Ball Bearing XA-
J6902RS 1
84 DW6394-084 Motor Output Shaft 1
EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST
No. Part No. Description Qty.
85 DW6394-085 Ø28 mm Retaining
Ring 1
86 DW6394-086 Gearbox Cap 1
87 DW6394-087 ST4x35 Screw 6
88 DW6394-088 Right Hand Grip
Housing 1
89 DW6394-089 Lower Right Motor
Housing 1
90 DW6394-090 ST4.2x16 Screw 20
91 DW6394-091 Right Bottom Cover 1
92 DW6394-092 Power Cord Stress
Relief 1
93 DW6394-093 Vacuum Tube 1
94 DW6394-094 Ø35 Adapter 1
95 DW6394-095 Hex Wrench 5 mm 1
96 DW6394-096 Ø57 Adapter 1
WARRANTY STATEMENT
WEN Products is committed to building tools that are dependable for years. Our warranties are consistent with this
commitment and our dedication to quality.
LIMITED WARRANTY OF WEN PRODUCTS FOR HOME USE